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Under 15 Boys Stage 1 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Simon Watson GatesheadH  A    10:39
  2 David Hicketts StockportH    10:47
  3 R Floyd MorpethH&A    10:51
  4 David Westbury Derby AC  A    11:00
  5 Stephen Feasey KingstonUH  A    11:03
  6 Scott McManus Bury AC    11:08
  7 M Quarless LiverpoolH  A    11:13
  8 M Goddard LeighH&AC    11:16
  9 C Phelps Bridlingto    11:21
 10 David Hook Barrow&F    11:22

 11 Thomas Herbert LincolnWAC    11:23
 12 David Catt LiverpoolH  B    11:24
 13 David Wilkie L’pool P&S  A    11:25
 14 Daniel Holiday KingstonUH  B    11:32
 15 B Johnson L’pool P&S  B    11:34
 16 A Burley Derby AC  B    11:40
 17 N Oldroyd LeedsCity    11:45
 18 Adam McKell Blackpool    11:49
 19 Tom Balshaw PrestonH&A  A    11:57
 20 David Jones SouthportW    12:56

NoEAA Under 15 Boys Road Relay Championships
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Sunday 6th October 2002

Under 15 Boys Stage 2 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Jonathan Young MorpethH&A    10:35    21:26 +  2
  2 J Wildrianne Derby AC  A    10:57    21:57 +  2
  3 Joshua Stone LincolnWAC    10:40    22:03 +  8
  4 Terence Brady LiverpoolH  A    11:01    22:14 +  3
  5 A Carmichael GatesheadH  A    11:43    22:22 -  4
  6 D Furlong L’pool P&S  A    11:00    22:25 +  7
  7 Peter Grogan LiverpoolH  B    11:10    22:34 +  5
  8 Jack VanWren KingstonUH  A    11:36    22:39 -  3
  9 R Beaumont StockportH    11:55    22:42 -  7
 10 C Hertzog Bury AC    11:35    22:43 -  4
 11 Robert Bland L’pool P&S  B    11:15    22:49 +  4
 12 Jamie Carter Bridlingto    11:34    22:55 -  3
 13 Peter Savage Barrow&F    11:42    23:04 -  3
 14 T Henders LeighH&AC    11:54    23:10 -  6
 15 Karl Edwards Blackpool    11:29    23:18 +  3
 16 Peter Street PrestonH&A  A    11:26    23:23 +  3

 17 Thomas Fisher KingstonUH  B    12:27    23:59 -  3
 18 M Williams LeedsCity    12:33    24:18 -  1
 19 Steven Davison Derby AC  B    12:59    24:39 -  3
 20 Daniel Scally SouthportW    12:05    25:01  0
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Jonathan Young MorpethH&A    10:35
  2 Joshua Stone LincolnWAC    10:40
  3 J Wildrianne Derby AC  A    10:57
  4 D Furlong L’pool P&S  A    11:00
  5 Terence Brady LiverpoolH  A    11:01
  6 Peter Grogan LiverpoolH  B    11:10
  7 Robert Bland L’pool P&S  B    11:15
  8 Peter Street PrestonH&A  A    11:26
  9 Karl Edwards Blackpool    11:29
 10 Jamie Carter Bridlingto    11:34

Under 15 Boys Stage 3 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 John Woods MorpethH&A    11:39    33:05  0
  2 Chris Doherty LiverpoolH  A    11:14    33:28 +  2
  3 Benjamin Law Derby AC  A    11:43    33:40 -  1
  4 Adam Lucas LiverpoolH  B    11:13    33:47 +  3
  5 Jonathon Walsh StockportH    11:08    33:50 +  4
  6 Mark Plaskett LincolnWAC    11:54    33:57 -  3
  7 Joseph McKenna L’pool P&S  A    11:34    33:59 -  1
  8 J Johnson KingstonUH  A    11:25    34:04  0
  9 T McCarten L’pool P&S  B    11:40    34:29 +  2
 10 Rees Davies Bury AC    12:06    34:49  0
 11 Mark Douglas GatesheadH  A    12:42    35:04 -  6
 12 Robert Walsh PrestonH&A  A    12:14    35:37 +  4
 13 C McComisky Blackpool    12:26    35:44 +  2
 14 T Pickering Bridlingto    12:53    35:48 -  2
 15 Robert Hall LeedsCity    11:39    35:57 +  3

 16 D Gairn SouthportW    11:38    36:39 +  4
 17 Dean Miller Barrow&F    14:03    37:07 -  4
 18 Thomas Barker KingstonUH  B    13:44    37:43 -  1
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Jonathon Walsh StockportH    11:08
  2 Adam Lucas LiverpoolH  B    11:13
  3 Chris Doherty LiverpoolH  A    11:14
  4 J Johnson KingstonUH  A    11:25
  5 Joseph McKenna L’pool P&S  A    11:34
  6 D Gairn SouthportW    11:38
  7 John Woods MorpethH&A    11:39
  8 Robert Hall LeedsCity    11:39
  9 T McCarten L’pool P&S  B    11:40
 10 Benjamin Law Derby AC  A    11:43

Under 15 Boys Stage 4 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 C Gundersen LiverpoolH  A    10:39    44:07 +  1
  2 Benn Henderson MorpethH&A    11:14    44:19 -  1
  3 Robert Hodges KingstonUH  A    10:26    44:30 +  5
  4 C Davison Derby AC  A    11:02    44:42 -  1
  5 C Melling L’pool P&S  A    11:16    45:15 +  2
  6 James McCully LiverpoolH  B    11:42    45:29 -  2
  7 R Pickering Bridlingto     9:54    45:42 +  7
  8 Dexter Haywood LincolnWAC    11:54    45:51 -  2
  9 William Pike GatesheadH  A    11:12    46:16 +  2
 10 Sam Matthews L’pool P&S  B    12:19    46:48 -  1
 11 John Fletcher PrestonH&A  A    11:24    47:01 +  1
 12 Ben Tallant LeedsCity    11:26    47:23 +  3
 13 Jordan Harreld Bury AC    12:46    47:35 -  3

 14 R Pilkington Blackpool    12:37    48:21 -  1
 15 Peter Johnston KingstonUH  B    12:40    50:23 +  3
  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 R Pickering Bridlingto     9:54
  2 Robert Hodges KingstonUH  A    10:26
  3 C Gundersen LiverpoolH  A    10:39
  4 C Davison Derby AC  A    11:02
  5 William Pike GatesheadH  A    11:12
  6 Benn Henderson MorpethH&A    11:14
  7 C Melling L’pool P&S  A    11:16
  8 John Fletcher PrestonH&A  A    11:24
  9 Ben Tallant LeedsCity    11:26
 10 James McCully LiverpoolH  B    11:42
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NoEAA Under 15 Boys Road Relay Championships
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Sunday 6th October 2002

  1 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    44:07
1 M Quarless (7) 11:13 2 Terence Brady (4) 11:01
3 Chris Doherty (2) 11:14 4 C Gundersen (1) 10:39

  2 Morpeth Harriers & AC    44:19
1 R Floyd (3) 10:51 2 Jonathan Young (1) 10:35
3 John Woods (1) 11:39 4 Benn Henderson (2) 11:14

  3 Kingston Upon Hull A C  ‘A’    44:30
1 Stephen Feasey (5) 11:03 2 Jack VanWren (8) 11:36
3 J Johnson (8) 11:25 4 Robert Hodges (3) 10:26

  4 Derby AC  ‘A’    44:42
1 David Westbury (4) 11:00 2 J Wildrianne (2) 10:57
3 Benjamin Law (3) 11:43 4 C Davison (4) 11:02

  5 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H  ‘A’    45:15
1 David Wilkie (13) 11:25 2 D Furlong (6) 11:00
3 Joseph McKenna (7) 11:34 4C Melling
(5) 11:16
  6 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’    45:29
1 David Catt (12) 11:24 2 Peter Grogan (7) 11:10
3 Adam Lucas (4) 11:13 4 James McCully (6) 11:42

  7 Bridlington Road Runners    45:42
1 C Phelps (9) 11:21 2 Jamie Carter (12) 11:34
3 T Pickering (14) 12:53 4 R Pickering (7)  9:54

  8 Lincoln Wellington AC    45:51
1 Thomas Herbert (11)11:23 2 Joshua Stone (3) 10:40
3 Mark Plaskett (6) 11:54 4 Dexter Haywood (8) 11:54

  9 Gateshead Harriers & AC  ‘A’    46:16
1 Simon Watson (1) 10:39 2 A Carmichael (5) 11:43
3 Mark Douglas (11) 12:42 4 William Pike (9) 11:12

 10 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H  ‘B’    46:48
1 B Johnson (15) 11:34 2 Robert Bland (11) 11:15
3 T McCarten (9) 11:40 4 Sam Matthews (10) 12:19

 11 Preston Harriers & AC  ‘A’    47:01
1 Tom Balshaw (19) 11:57 2 Peter Street (16) 11:26
3 Robert Walsh (12) 12:14 4 John Fletcher (11) 11:24

 12 Leeds City Athletic Club    47:23
1 N Oldroyd (17) 11:45 2 M Williams (18) 12:33
3 Robert Hall (15) 11:39 4 Ben Tallant (12) 11:26

 13 Bury Athletic Club    47:35
1 Scott McManus (6) 11:08 2 C Hertzog (10) 11:35
3 Rees Davies (10) 12:06 4 Jordan Harreld (13) 12:46

 14 Blackpool & Fylde AC    48:21
1 Adam McKell (18) 11:49 2 Karl Edwards (15) 11:29
3 C McComisky (13) 12:26 4 R Pilkington (14) 12:37

 15 Kingston Upon Hull A C  ‘B’    50:23
1 Daniel Holiday (14) 11:32 2 Thomas Fisher (17) 12:27
3 Thomas Barker (18) 13:44 4 Peter Johnston (15) 12:40

Incomplete Teams:

Stockport Harriers & AC    33:50
1 David Hicketts (2) 10:47 2 R Beaumont (9) 11:55
3 Jonathon Walsh (5) 11:08

Southport Waterloo AC    36:39
1 David Jones (20) 12:56 2 Daniel Scally (20) 12:05
3 D Gairn (16) 11:38

Barrow & Furness Striders AC    37:07
1 David Hook (10) 11:22 2 Peter Savage (13) 11:42
3 Dean Miller (17) 14:03

Leigh Harriers & AC    23:10
1 M Goddard (8) 11:16 2 T Henders (14) 11:54

Derby AC  ‘B’    24:39
1 A Burley (16) 11:40 2 Steven Davison (19) 12:59

Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 R Pickering Bridlingto     9:54
  2 Robert Hodges KingstonUH A   10:26
  3 Jonathan Young MorpethH&A    10:35
  4 Simon Watson GatesheadH A   10:39
  = C Gundersen LiverpoolH A   10:39
  6 Joshua Stone LincolnWAC    10:40
  7 David Hicketts StockportH    10:47
  8 R Floyd MorpethH&A    10:51
  9 J Wildrianne Derby AC A   10:57
 10 D Furlong L’pool P&S A   11:00
  = David Westbury Derby AC A   11:00

Under 15 Boys  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.


